EXZEXZEXZEXZEXZONONONONON
The Keys To Success In Power Electronics
Rectifier Chargers
Single-Phase/Three Phase
Proven  Technology  for  Reliability
The EXZON battery chargers are solid-state controlled and are designed for charging stationary lead-acid
or nickel-cadmium batteries. The charging characteristic conforms to IU-curve per the latest DIN41 773 for
independent and parallel operation with the associated batteries. Many features are added without extra cost to

The output current limit is factory-set at 100% of rated current to reduce
output voltage for protecting battery from overcharge and charger from
overload or short circuit.  The output current limit can be adjusted over a
range of 50-110% of rated current.
 High voltage shutdown
The output voltage is switched off automatically when the sensing cir-
cuit detects overvoltage (preset at + 10% of boost voltage) and switched
on again automatically once the fault has been removed.
 Reverse polarity protection
If  the charger is inadvertently reverse - connected to the battery, the
fast-fuse on the output side will blow. Upon replacement of the fast-fuse
and clearance of fault, the output voltage returns to normal without any
future degradation in the performance of the rectifier charger.
2
Features
LFB1-012-005 230 0.8 12 5 600 450 300 38
LFB1-012-010 230 1.4 12 10 600 450 300 43
LFB1-012-015 230 2.2 12 15 600 450 300 57
LFB1-012-020 230 3.0 12 20 600 450 300 62
LFB1-012-030 230 4.4 12 30 900 600 400 72
LFB1-012-040 230 6.4 12 40 900 600 400 92
LFB1-012-050 230 8.2 12 50 900 600 400 112
LFB1-012-080 230 12.5 12 80 1200 600 400 126
LFB1-012-100 230 15.6 12 100 1200 600 400 152
LFB3-012-005 400 0.2 12 5 750 600 300 40
LFB3-012-010 400 0.3 12 10 750 600 300 45
LFB3-012-015 400 0.5 12 15 750 600 300 60
LFB3-012-020 400 0.6 12 20 750 600 300 75
LFB3-012-030 400 0.9 12 30 750 600 300 85
LFB3-012-040 400 1.3 12 40 1200 600 500 105
LFB3-012-050 400 1.6 12 50 1200 600 500 127
LFB3-012-080 400 2.5 12 80 1500 600 500 137
LFB3-012-100 400 3.2 12 100 1500 600 500 170
LFB3-012-125 400 3.9 12 125 1500 600 500 180
LFB3-012-160 400 5.0 12 160 1500 600 500 200
LFB3-012-200 400 6.3 12 200 1800 600 600 245
LFB3-012-250 400 8.5 12 250 1800 600 600 287
LFB3-012-300 400 10.0 12 300 1800 600 600 360
LFB3-012-400 400 12.7 12 400 1800 800 600 405
LFB3-012-500 400 16.0 12 500 1800 800 600 515
LFB3-012-600 400 20.0 12 600 1800 800 600 635
LFB1-024-005 230 1.5 24 5 750 600 300 60
LFB1-024-010 230 3.0 24 10 750 600 300 65
LFB1-024-015 230 4.5 24 15 750 600 300 70
LFB1-024-020 230 6.0 24 20 750 600 300 75
LFB1-024-030 230 9.0 24 30 750 600 300 80
LFB1-024-040 230 11.9 24 40 750 600 300 99
LFB1-024-050 230 14.0 24 50 750 600 300 105
LFB1-024-080 230 22.0 24 80 1200 600 400 135
LFB1-024-100 230 29.0 24 100 1200 600 400 160
LFB1-024-125 230 36.5 24 125 1200 600 400 190
LFB1-024-160 230 46.0 24 160 1500 600 600 230
LFB1-024-200 230 57.0 24 200 1500 600 600 290
LFB3-024-005 400 0.4 24 5 750 600 300 68
LFB3-024-010 400 0.7 24 10 750 600 300 70
LFB3-024-020 400 1.4 24 20 750 600 300 80
LFB3-024-030 400 2.0 24 30 750 600 300 95
LFB3-024-040 400 2.6 24 40 1200 600 600 105
LFB3-024-050 400 3.5 24 50 1200 600 600 120
LFB3-024-080 400 5.0 24 80 1500 600 600 150
LFB3-024-100 400 7.0 24 100 1500 600 600 170
LFB3-024-125 400 9.0 24 125 1500 600 600 190
LFB3-024-160 400 11.0 24 160 1500 600 600 240
LFB3-024-200 400 14.0 24 200 1500 600 600 300
LFB3-024-250 400 17.5 24 250 1800 600 600 350
LFB3-024-300 400 21.0 24 300 1800 600 600 410
LFB3-024-400 400 28.0 24 400 1800 800 800 500
LFB3-024-500 400 35.0 24 500 1800 800 800 620
LFB3-024-600 400 42.0 24 600 1800 1000 800 720
LFB3-024-800 400 56.0 24 800 1800 1000 800 780
LFB3-024-1000 400 70.0 24 1000 1800 1000 800 850
LFB3-024-1200 400 84.0 24 1200 1800 1000 800 950
LFB3-024-1500 400 105.0 24 1500 1800 1000 800 1120
LFB3-024-1800 400 126.0 24 1800 1800 1000 800 1220
LFB1-048-005 230 2.5 48 5 750 600 300 70
LFB1-048-010 230 4.5 48 10 750 600 300 70
LFB1-048-015 230 7.0 48 15 750 600 300 70
LFB1-048-020 230 9.0 48 20 750 600 300 85
LFB1-048-030 230 13.0 48 30 750 600 300 105
LFB1-048-040 230 17.7 48 40 1200 600 400 125
LFB1-048-050 230 23.0 48 50 1200 600 400 135
LFB1-048-080 230 36.0 48 80 1200 600 400 150
LFB1-048-100 230 45.5 48 100 1200 600 400 180
LFB3-048-005 400 0.65 48 5 900 600 400 90
LFB3-048-010 400 1.3 48 10 900 600 400 100
LFB3-048-015 400 1.95 48 15 1200 600 600 105
LFB3-048-020 400 2.6 48 20 1200 600 600 110
LFB3-048-030 400 3.25 48 30 1200 600 600 115
LFB3-048-040 400 3.9 48 40 1200 600 600 120
Type Input Output Physical
V
o
lta

parallel
Protection IP 20
-optional IP 21, 31, 41, 51…
NEMA 3, 5, 12…
Painting Epoxy powder-painted: light Grey
Standards
Power semiconductor Vishay : USA
Power transformer Class F
Measuring instruments Class 1.5
Circuit breaker ABB : MG : FUJI
Control fuse ABB : LEGAND : SIEMENS
Power fuse BUSSMANN : SHINOHAWA
Power terminal IDEC-ISUMI, Japan
Timer OMRON, Japan
Wires-cables LAPP KABEL : THAI-YAZAKI
LFB3-048-050 400 6.5 48 50 1500 600 600 125
LFB3-048-080 400 10.5 48 80 1500 600 600 170
LFB3-048-100 400 13.5 48 100 1500 600 600 205
LFB3-048-125 400 17.0 48 125 1500 600 600 230
LFB3-048-160 400 22.0 48 160 1500 600 600 280
LFB3-048-200 400 26.5 48 200 1800 600 600 340
LFB3-048-250 400 31.5 48 250 1800 800 600 410
LFB3-048-300 400 48.0 48 300 1800 800 600 450
LFB3-048-400 400 65.0 48 400 1800 800 800 620
LFB3-048-500 400 80.0 48 500 1800 1000 800 700
LFB3-048-600 400 96.0 48 600 1800 1000 800 800
LFB1-130-005 230 6.5 130 5 750 600 300 80
LFB1-130-010 230 11.0 130 10 750 600 300 90
LFB1-130-015 230 15.0 130 15 750 600 300 105
LFB1-130-020 230 21.0 130 20 1200 600 400 115
LFB1-130-030 230 31.5 130 30 1200 600 400 135
LFB1-130-040 230 41.0 130 40 1200 600 600 148
LFB1-130-050 230 54.0 130 50 1200 600 600 160
LFB1-130-080 230 84.0 130 80 1500 800 600 210
LFB1-130-100 230 105.0 130 100 1500 800 600 300
LFB3-130-005 400 1.5 130 5 1200 600 400 100
LFB3-130-010 400 3.0 130 10 1200 600 400 110
LFB3-130-015 400 4.5 130 15 1200 600 400 125
LFB3-130-020 400 5.9 130 20 1200 600 400 140
LFB3-130-030 400 9.0 130 30 1500 600 600 150
LFB3-130-040 400 11.9 130 40 1500 600 600 165
LFB3-130-050 400 15.0 130 50 1500 600 600 185
LFB3-130-080 400 23.5 130 80 1500 600 600 240
LFB3-130-100 400 29.5 130 100 1500 600 600 280
LFB3-130-125 400 37.0 130 125 1500 800 800 310
LFB3-130-160 400 48.0 130 160 1500 800 800 390
LFB3-130-200 400 59.5 130 200 1800 800 800 540
LFB3-130-250 400 70.0 130 250 1800 1000 800 600
LFB3-130-300 400 89.5 130 300 1800 1000 800 650
LFB3-130-400 400 134.0 130 400 1800 1000 800 750
LFB3-130-500 400 156.0 130 500 1800 1000 800 850
LFB3-130-600 400 180.0 130 600 1800 1200 800 970
LFB1-260-005 230 11.0 260 5 1200 600 400 100
LFB1-260-010 230 21.5 260 10 1200 600 400 110
LFB1-260-015 230 32.0 260 15 1200 600 400 135
LFB1-260-020 230 43.0 260 20 1200 600 600 200
LFB1-260-030 230 64.0 260 30 1500 600 600 260
LFB1-260-040 230 85.0 260 40 1500 600 600 292
LFB1-260-050 230 106.5 260 50 1500 600 600 325
LFB3-260-005 400 2.4 260 5 1200 600 400 110
LFB3-260-010 400 5.0 260 10 1200 600 400 135
LFB3-260-015 400 10.0 260 15 1500 600 600 145
LFB3-260-020 400 12.5 260 20 1500 600 600 165
LFB3-260-030 400 20.0 260 30 1500 600 600 210
LFB3-260-040 400 25.5 260 40 1500 600 600 260
LFB3-260-050 400 29.0 260 50 1500 600 600 300
LFB3-260-080 400 45.0 260 80 1800 800 600 400
LFB3-260-100 400 57.0 260 100 1800 800 800 450
LFB3-260-125 400 72.0 260 125 1800 800 800 550
LFB3-260-160 400 88.0 260 160 1800 1000 800 680
LFB3-260-200 400 116.0 260 200 1800 1000 800 800
LFB3-260-250 400 145.0 260 250 1800 1000 800 950
LFB3-260-300 400 176.0 260 300 1800 1000 800 1250
LFB3-260-400 400 222.0 260 400 1800 1500 800 1400
LFB3-260-500 400 275.0 260 500 1800 1500 800 1650
LFB3-260-600 400 345.0 260 600 1800 1500 800 1800
4
A function designed confined with proven technology
The EXZON LFB series rectifier charger comprises open type,
enclosure type and optional modules to provide flexible

   Relative humidity …95%
   Altitude up to 1000 m above sea level
   Construction
   Housing steel sheet 1.0 mm.: wall-mounted:
all key parts accessible from front.
   Connections from top or bottom: easily
accessible after opening door.
   Connectors AC. side and DC. side
   Protection IP 20 for enclosure type
   Cooling Natural
   Painting     Epoxy powder-painted
Order Information
   Type               Input              Output Physical (mm)
Voltage (V) Current (A) Voltage (V) Current (A) Height  Width  Depth Weight (kg) Color
   CONAN ENCLOSURE TYPE ②
   LFB1-012-005W 230 0.5 12 5 500 355 185 15 green
   LFB1-012-010W 230 1.9 12 10 580 350 200 30 green
   LFB1-024-005W 230 1.0 24 5 500 355 185 16 green
   LFB1-024-010W 230 2.8 24 10 580 350 200 32 green
   LFB1-024-015W ② 230 4.8 24 15 720 420 270 42 green
   LFB1-024-020W ② 230 7.2 24 20 720 420 270 51 green
   DK ENCLOSURE TYPE
   LFB1-012-005DK 230 0.5 12 5 520 350 170 28 cream
   LFB1-012-010DK 230 1.9 12 10 570 400 200 33 cream
   LFB1-012-015DK 230 2.2 12 15 700 550 250 42 cream
   LFB1-012-020DK 230 4.0 12 20 700 550 250 48 cream
   LFB1-024-005DK 230 1.0 24 5 520 350 170 30 cream
   LFB1-024-010DK 230 2.8 24 10 570 400 200 35 cream
   LFB1-024-015DK 230 4.8 24 15 700 550 250 48 cream
   LFB1-024-020DK 230 7.2 24 20 700 550 250 65 cream
   LFB1-024-003DK3 230 1.1 24 3 570 400 200 30 cream
   LFB1-024-005DK3 230 1.5 24 5 570 400 200 31 cream
   LFB1-024-006.3DK3 230 1.9 24 6.3 570 400 200 35 cream
   OPEN TYPE
   LFB1-012-005 230 0.5 12 5 120 310 145 4 grey
   LFB1-012-010 230 1.9 12 10 150 330 220 8 grey
   LFB1-012-015 230 2.2 12 15 160 410 350 15 grey
   LFB1-012-020 230 4.0 12 20 160 410 350 25 grey
   LFB1-024-003 230 0.3 24 3 120 310 145 4 grey
   LFB1-024-005 230 1.0 24 5 130 350 150 5 grey
   LFB1-024-010 230 2.8 24 10 170 330 220 10 grey
   LFB1-024-015 230 4.8 24 15 180 410 350 25 grey
   LFB1-024-020 230 7.2 24 20 180 410 350 35 grey
*Some options caused the dimensions differ from type table.